
SAT & ACT Classes

*All schedules are subject to change.*

*Private tutoring is available for all individual subject. Please see admin team for details.*
Revised 7/30/2018

SAT October Focus Test Dates: 10/06/2018

4 week sessions = 46 hrs. per session (6 hrs. class + 4 hrs. exam  + 1.5 hrs. review = 11.5 hrs. per week)

Session Dates Time Friday Time Saturday

Start:

Friday, 08/31/18

End:

Saturday, 09/22/18

3:30 – 4:30 Writing & Language
9:00 – 1:00 Diagnostic Exam

4:30 – 5:30 Essay

5:30 – 6:00 Dinner Break

1:30 – 3:30
Math/English

Review
6:00 – 7:00 Reading

7:00 – 8:00 Math

ACT October Focus Test Dates: 10/27/2018

6 week sessions = 69 hrs. per session (6 hrs. class + 4 hrs. exam  + 1.5 hrs. review = 11.5 hrs. per week)

Session Dates Time Friday Time Saturday

Start:

Friday, 09/07/18

End:

Saturday, 10/13/18

4:30 – 5:30 Math
9:00 – 1:00 Diagnostic Exam

5:30 – 6:00 Dinner Break

6:00 – 7:00 Science

1:30 – 3:30
Math/English

Review
7:00 – 8:00 English & Essay

8:00 – 9:00 Reading

Walnut Branch 7th – 12th Grade 

Fall 2018: August 13 – December 19

Fall Homework Club Schedule

Homework & Tutoring Clubs
(about 16 hours per week) AP = Advanced Placement; H = Honors; CP = College Prep (Regular)

MS/HS Category Class Day & Time

Math

Pre-Algebra 

(Math 8)

Algebra 1 

(Math 1)

Geometry 

(Math 2) Start: 

Monday, Aug. 13  

End:  

Wednesday, Dec. 19

3:30 – 7:30

Dinner Break:

5:30 – 6:00

*No HWC during the 

week of Thanksgiving*

Algebra 2 

(Math 3)

Pre-Calculus/ 

Trigonometry

Calculus 

(AP/H/CP)

Science
Biology 

(AP/H/CP)

Chemistry 

(AP/H/CP)

AP 

Environmental 

Science

Humanities

English (7th – 12th )

U.S. History

(AP/H/CP)

World History 

(AP/H/CP)

European 

History

(AP/H/CP)



Important Schedule Information for Fall 2018

Holidays for 2018

(Office will be CLOSED!)

Monday, 09/03/2018: Labor Day

Thursday, 11/22/2018: Thanksgiving Day

Friday, 11/23/2018: Thanksgiving

Monday, 12/24/2018: Christmas Eve

Tuesday, 12/25/2018: Christmas Day

Monday, 12/31/2018: New Year’s Eve

Tuesday, 01/01/2019: New Year’s Day

~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~

*There will be a one week break on November 19 – 23, 2018. 

Homework Club and SAT/ACT class sessions will NOT be held during this week

SAT December Focus Test Dates: 12/01/2018

8 week sessions = 92 hrs. per session (6 hrs. class + 4 hrs. exam  + 1.5 hrs. review = 11.5 hrs. per week)

Session Dates Time Friday Time Saturday

Start:

Friday, 09/28/18

End:

Saturday, 11/17/18

3:30 – 4:30 Writing & Language
9:00 – 1:00 Diagnostic Exam

4:30 – 5:30 Essay

5:30 – 6:00 Dinner Break

1:30 – 3:30
Math/English

Review
6:00 – 7:00 Reading

7:00 – 8:00 Math

ACT December Focus Test Dates: 12/08/2018

6 week sessions = 69 hrs. per session (6 hrs. class + 4 hrs. exam  + 1.5 hrs. review = 11.5 hrs. per week)

Session Dates Time Friday Time Saturday

Start:

Friday, 10/19/18

End:

Saturday, 12/01/18

4:30 – 5:30 Math
9:00 – 1:00 Diagnostic Exam

5:30 – 6:00 Dinner Break

6:00 – 7:00 Science

1:30 – 3:30
Math/English

Review
7:00 – 8:00 English & Essay

8:00 – 9:00 Reading

*All schedules are subject to change.*

*Private tutoring is available for all individual subject. Please see admin team for details.*


